

GAUHATI UNIVERSITY

Gopinath Bardoloi Nagar, Guwahati - 781014 Assam : India

NOTIFICATION

It is notified for information of all concerned that the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, G.U. vide his approval dated 31.03.2025 has approved the Research Council (RC) body for introducing Ph.D programme in B.Borooah College (Autonomous) with the following members.

1.	Dr. Satyendra Nath Barman, Principal, B.Borooah College	Chairperson
	Dr. Manoj Barthakur, Asso. Professor, B.Borooah College	Member Secretary
	Prof. Partha Pratim Baruah, Gauhati University	Member
	Prof. Sudeshna Bhattacharjya, Gauhati University	Member
	Prof. Utpal Sarma, Gauhati University	Member
	Prof. Nivedita Goswami, Gauhati University	Member
	Prof. Arup Kr. Hazarika, Cotton University	Member
	Dr. Diganta Choudhury, Asso. Professor, B.Borooah College	Member
	Dr. Bijoy Sankar Goswami, Asso. Professor, B.Borooah College	Member
	. Dr. Kalpita Buzarbaruah, Asso. Professor, B.Borooah College	Member
	. Dr. Indu Prava Devi, Asso. Professor, B.Borooah College	Member
	. Dr. Mridul Kumar Borthakur, Asso. Professor, B.Borooah College	Member

Sd/-Academic Registrar Gauhati University

Date: 8/4/25

Memo No.GU/Acad/2025/Noti./540-49-

Copy to:

1. Principal, B.Borooah College

2. Secretary to the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, G.U.

3. Secretary to the Registrar, G.U.

4. System Officer, G.U. with a request to upload in the G.U website.

5. Office file

Academic Registrar Gauhati University